The base budget of the Department of Commerce, regional offices for 3 
business and industry and for community assistance, is reduced by not less than four 4 
hundred fifty-six thousand dollars ($456,000) for the 1993-94 fiscal year and reduced 5 
by not less than four hundred fifty-six thousand dollars ($456,000) for the 1994-95 6 
fiscal year.  These reductions include the elimination of between three and six support 7 
positions, between six and seven relocation positions, between two and three retention 8 
and expansion positions, and reductions of other regional office expenses.